Tariff No. 4

25th Revised Page No. 1

Company Name/Permit Number: Registered Trade Name(s) Rabanco LTD.

Lynnwood Disposal, Allied Waste Services of Lynnwood

#### CHECK SHEET

All pages contained in this tariff are listed below in consecutive order. The pages in the tariff and/or any supplements to the tariff listed on this page have issue dates that are the same as, or are before, the issue date of this page. "O" in the revision column indicates an original page.

Page	Current
Number	Revision
Title Page	2
Check Sheet	2 26 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Item Index	0
Subject Index	0
Subject Index	0
5	1
Subject Index 5 6	0
7	0
8	0
9	0
10	0
11 12	0
12	0
13	0
13 14 15	1
15	0
16	0
17	0
18	0
19	0
20	0
21	18
21A	19
22	0 0
217 22 23	0
24	1

: ר
_

Page	Current
Number	Revision

Issued by: Connor Vander Zalm, Sr. Market Analyst
Issue Date: June 17, 2013

(For Official Use Only)

Docket No. TG-\_\_\_\_\_ Date: \_\_\_\_\_ By: \_\_\_\_\_

# R

ariff No.	4	,			18th	h Revised Page No.
company Name	/Permit Number:	:	Rabanco LTD	). G-12		
Registered Trade	e Name(s)	I			Waste Services of Lynnwood	
ates in this iten		<u>100 Reside</u>	ntial Service	Monthly Ra	ates (continued on next page)	
residential pr condominium 2) When requir recycling, an condominium	roperty. This inc ns, etc., where so ed by a local gov d yardwaste ser	cludes single fa ervice is billed vernment serv vice must be p nt buildings of	amily dwelling directly to the vice level ordir provided for si	gs, duplexes, le occupant of nance, solid v ingle-family d	vaste services (where noted) for apartments, mobile homes, f each residential unit, and/or vaste collection, curbside wellings, duplexes, mobile homes, ts, where service is billed	,
ates below app	bly in the followin	ig service area	a: See apper	ndix A		
Number of	Frequency	Garbage	Recycle	Yardwaste	Optional	T
Units or Type	of	Service	Service	Service	Container	
of Containers	Service	Rate	Rate	Rate	Rental	
19 gallon can	WG/EOWR	\$6.09	\$7.67	\$7.34	\$0.40	+
1 Can	WG/EOWR	\$10.88	\$7.67	\$7.34	\$0.50	
2 Can	WG/EOWR	\$18.73	\$7.67	\$7.34	\$1.00	
3 Can	WG/EOWR	\$30.88	\$7.67	\$7.34	\$1.50	
4 Can	WG/EOWR	\$43.53	\$7.67	\$7.34	\$2.00	1 1
5 Can	WG/EOWR	\$56.53	\$7.67	\$7.34	\$2.50	<del>                                      </del>
6 Can	WG/EOWR	\$69.68	\$7.67	\$7.34	\$3.00	<del>                                      </del>
1 Can	MG/EOWR	\$6.31	\$7.67	\$7.34	\$1.50	+
32 Gal Toter	WG/EOWR	\$0.31 \$10.88	\$7.67 \$7.67	\$7.34 \$7.34	\$1.00	+
64 Gal Toter	WG/EOWR WG/EOWR	\$10.00	\$7.67 \$7.67	\$7.34	\$1.50	
96 Gal Toter	WG/EOWR WG/EOWR	\$17.70	\$7.67 \$7.67	\$7.34 \$7.34	\$1.50	┨────┤────
96 Gai Toter Recycle Only	VVG/LOWIX	φ∠σ.τυ	\$7.67 \$8.67	דט. וע	ψι	╉────┤────
	<del>                                     </del>	·	ψυ.υτ	¢8 34	\$1.50	╉───┤───
ardwaste Only	<b>↓</b> ∤	·t	ł	\$8.34	\$1.50	┨────┤────
ote 1: Descript ote 2: Descript	tion/rules related tion/rules related	EOWR=Every Other to recycling p to yardwaste ng rates show	brogram are s program are s program are n above, a re	shown on pag shown on pag shown on pa ccycling debit/		ng
				Recycling se	ervice rates on this page expire on:	: July 31, 2013
ssued by:	Connor Vander June 17, 2013	Zalm, Sr. Ma	rket Analyst			August 1, 2013

Tariff No. 4 19th Revised Page No. 21A												
Company Name/Permit Number:       Rabanco LTD. G-12         Registered Trade Name(s)       Lynnwood Disposal, Allied Waste Services of Lynnwood												
Item 100 Residential Service Monthly Rates (continued on next page)												
Item 100 Residential Service Monthly Rates (continued on next page) Rates in this item apply:												
<ol> <li>To solid waste collection, curbside recycling (where noted) and yardwaste services (where noted) for residential property. This includes single family dwellings, duplexes, apartments, mobile homes, condominiums, etc., where service is billed directly to the occupant of each residential unit, and/or</li> <li>When required by a local government service level ordinance, solid waste collection, curbside recycling, and yardwaste service must be provided for single-family dwellings, duplexes, mobile homes, condominiums, and apartment buildings of less than 4 residential units, where service is billed to the property owner or manager.</li> </ol>												
Number of	Frequency	Garbage	Recycle	Yardwaste		Optional						
Units or Type	of	Service	Service	Service		Container						
of Containers	Service	Rate	Rate	Rate		Rental						
19 gallon can	WG/EOWR	\$6.09	\$7.67	\$7.34		\$0.40						
1 Can	WG/EOWR	\$10.88	\$7.67	\$7.34		\$0.50						
2 Can	WG/EOWR	\$18.73	\$7.67	\$7.34		\$1.00						
3 Can	WG/EOWR	\$30.88	\$7.67	\$7.34		\$1.50						
4 Can	WG/EOWR	\$43.53	\$7.67	\$7.34		\$1.50						
1 Can	EOWG/EOWR	\$9.87	\$7.67	\$7.34		\$2.50						
2 Can	EOWG/EOWR	\$13.33	\$7.67	\$7.34		\$3.00						
4 Can	EOWG/EOWR	\$21.45	\$7.67	\$7.34		\$1.00						
1 Can	MG/EOWR	\$6.31	\$7.67	\$7.34		\$1.50						
Recycle Only			\$8.67									
Yardwaste Only				\$8.34		\$1.50						
Frequency of Service Codes: WG=Weekly Garbage; EOWG-Every Other Week Garbage; MG=Monthly Garbage; WR=Weekly Recycling EOWR=Every Other Week Recycling; MR=Monthly Recycling; List others used by company: Note 1: Description/rules related to recycling program are shown on page 23. Note 2: Description/rules related to yardwaste program are shown on page 24. Note 3: In addition to the recycling rates shown above, a recycling debit/ <credit> of &lt;\$0.33&gt; (R) applies. (Notes for this Item are continued on next page)</credit>												
Recycling service rates on this page expire on: July 31, 2013 Issued by: Connor Vander Zalm, Sr. Market Analyst												
Issue Date:	June 17, 2013					Effective Date:	August 1, 2013					
			(For C	Official Use Or	nly)							
Docket No. TG-	·		_ Date:		Ву	/:						

Tariff No.

17th Revised Page No. 25

Company Name/Permit Number: Registered Trade Name(s)

4

Rabanco LTD. G-12 Lynnwood Disposal, Allied Waste Services of Lynnwood

Item 105 -- Multi-family Service - Rates per Container Service Area: See Appendix A and Appendix B 1.5 Yard 32 Gallon 64 Gallon 96 Gallon 1 Yard 1.25 Yard 2 Yard 3 Yard 4 Yard 6 Yard 8 Yard Permanent Accts First Pick-up \$3.09 \$4.87 \$7.41 \$14.67 \$17.68 \$21.15 \$27.93 \$40.31 \$53.80 \$79.83 \$105.37 Each Add'l Pick-up \$3.09 \$4.87 \$7.41 \$14.67 \$17.68 \$21.15 \$27.93 \$40.31 \$53.80 \$79.83 \$105.37 \$6.75 \$8.98 \$17.58 \$22.15 \$29.07 \$32.39 \$44.77 \$58.26 \$84.29 \$109.83 \$5.12 Special Pick-ups Monthly Rent \$1.00 \$1.50 \$1.50 \$6.00 \$8.00 \$9.00 \$10.00 \$12.00 \$13.00 \$17.00 \$20.00 Temporary Accourt Initial Delivery Pickup Rate Rent Per Day Rent Per Month The charge included in this rate for recycling is \$ 2.51 per yard. Description/rules related to recycling Note 1: program are shown on page 26. The charge included in this rate for yardwaste is \$ n/a. Description/rules related to Note 2: yardwaste program are shown on page n/a. Recycling <credit>/debit (if applicable) is: <\$0.16> (R) per yard. Note 3: Note 4: Customers will be charged for service requested even if fewer units are picked up on a particular trip. No credit will be given for partially filled cans. No credits will be given if customer fails to set receptacles out for collection. The charge for an occasional extra can, unit, toter, mini-can, or micro-mini-can on a Note 5: regular pickup is: Rate per receptacle Rate per receptacle Type of receptacle Per pickup Type of receptacle Per pickup 32-gallon can or unit \$3.09 2 Yd \$27.93 64 gallon cart \$4.87 3 Yd \$40.31 \$7.41 \$53.80 96 gallon cart 4 YD 1 Yd \$14.67 6 Yd \$79.83 1.25 Yd \$17.68 8 Yd \$105.37 1.5 Yd \$21.15 Note 6: Customers may request no more than one pickup per month, on an "on call" basis, at \$ n/a per can/unit. Service will be rendered on the normal scheduled pickup day for the area in which the customer resides. Note: If customer requires service to be provided on other than normal scheduled pickup day, rates for special pickups will apply. Accessorial charges assessed (lids, unlocking, unlatching, etc.) Gate charge \$1.40 Recycling service rates on this page expire on: July 31, 2013 Issued by: Connor Vander Zalm, Sr. Market Analyst Effective Date: August 1, 2013 Issue Date: June 17, 2013 (For Official Use Only) Docket No. TG-\_ Date: By: \_

Tariff No. 4

8th Revised Page No. 25a

Company Name/Permit Number: Rabanco LTD. G-12 Registered Trade Name(s) Lynnwood Disposal, Allied Waste Services of Lynnwood

Item 105 -- Drop Box Service -- To Disposal Site and Return

Non-Compacted Material (Company-owned container) - Multi-Family Customers Rates stated per drop box, per pickup

Service Area: As defined in Appendix A and Appendix E

				Size	or Type of Con	tainer						
Permanent Ser	vice	10 Yard	12 Yard	15 Yard	18 Yard	20 Yard	25 Yard	30 Yard	35 Yard	40 Yard	45 Yard	50 Yard
Monthly Rent	(if applicable)	\$39.00	\$39.00	\$41.00	\$41.00	\$43.00	\$45.00	\$45.00	\$47.00	\$47.00	\$47.00	\$52.0
First Pickup		\$137.73	\$142.76	\$150.30	\$157.84	\$162.86	\$175.43	\$188.00	\$200.56	\$213.13	\$225.70	\$238.
Each Addition		\$137.73	\$142.76	\$150.30	\$157.84	\$162.86	\$175.43	\$188.00	\$200.56	\$213.13	\$225.70	\$238.
Special Pickup												
emporary Ser												
Initial Delivery		\$70.00	\$70.00	\$70.00	\$70.00	\$70.00	\$70.00	\$70.00	\$70.00	\$70.00	\$70.00	\$70.
Pickup Rate		\$147.78	\$152.81	\$160.35	\$167.89	\$172.91	\$185.48	\$198.05	\$210.61	\$223.18	\$235.75	\$248.
Rent Per Cale		\$4.00	\$4.00	\$4.00	\$4.00	\$4.00	\$4.00	\$4.00	\$4.00	\$4.00	\$4.00	\$4.
Rent Per Mon	th	\$	\$	\$	\$	\$	\$	\$	\$	\$	\$	\$
Note 3: Pe (1 re (2 m ch (3 If	ile. Mileage char ermanent Service ) Service is defini- quires more freq ) If a drop box is onthly rent shall b arges will be pro ) If rent is shown, rent is not shown ecycling <credits <="" td=""><td>ed as no less that uent service, or u retained by a cu be charged, but u rated when a dru the rate for the , it is to be include</td><td>an scheduled, c unless putrescit stomer for a ful no charges will op box is retain first pickup and ded in the rate f</td><td>once a month p bles are involv I month and no be assessed f ed for only a p I each addition for the first picl</td><td>ed. o pickups are c or pickups. Mo ortion of a mor nal pickup must</td><td>ordered, the onthly rental oth.</td><td>ent</td><td></td><td></td><td></td><td></td><td></td></credits>	ed as no less that uent service, or u retained by a cu be charged, but u rated when a dru the rate for the , it is to be include	an scheduled, c unless putrescit stomer for a ful no charges will op box is retain first pickup and ded in the rate f	once a month p bles are involv I month and no be assessed f ed for only a p I each addition for the first picl	ed. o pickups are c or pickups. Mo ortion of a mor nal pickup must	ordered, the onthly rental oth.	ent					
	ne charge include		,									
Accessorial cha	rges assessed (li	ds, unlocking, ur	nlatching, etc.)									
G	ate charge \$1.40											
							Re	cycling service	rates on this p	age expire on:	July 31, 2013	
Issued by: Co	onnor Vander Zal	m, Sr. Market A	nalyst									
	ine 17, 2013								E	-ffective Date:	August 1, 2013	3
ssue Date: Ju										Encouve Date.	, lagaet 1, 2011	5
ssue Date: Ju			(For Of	fficial Use Only	1)						, lagaet 1, 201	5

Tariff No. 4

8th Revised Page No. 25b

Company Name/Permit Number: Rabanco LTD. G-12 Registered Trade Name(s) Lynnwood Disposal, Allied Waste Services of Lynnwood

> Item 105 -- Drop Box Service -- To Disposal Site and Return Compacted Material (Customer-owned container) - Multi-Family Customers Rates stated per drop box, per pickup

Service Area: As defined in Appendix A and Appendix E

First Pickup       \$212.86       \$230.46       \$226.84       \$283.23       \$300.83       \$344.81       \$388.79       \$432.77       \$476.75       \$\$20.73         Temporary Service							Size o	r Type of Cont	ainer				
Each Additional Pickup       \$212.86       \$230.46       \$256.84       \$233.23       \$300.83       \$344.81       \$388.79       \$432.77       \$476.75       \$520.73         Temporary Service	Permanent	Service	10 Yard	12 Yard	15 Yard		20 Yard	25 Yard	30 Yard	35 Yard	40 Yard	45 Yard	50 Yard
Temporary Service         Control of the service         Control of the service         Control of the service           Pickup Rate         Image: Control of the service													\$564.7°
Pickup Rate       Image: Constraint of the second of the sec			\$212.86	\$230.46	\$256.84	\$283.23	\$300.83	\$344.81	\$388.79	\$432.77	\$476.75	\$520.73	\$564.7
Note 1:       Rates in this item are subject to disposal fees named in Item 230.         Note 2:       Rates named in this item apply for all hauls not exceeding 10 miles from the point of pickup to the disposal site. Excess miles will be charged for at \$1.40 per mile or fraction of a mile. Mileage harge is in addition to all regular charges.         Note 3:       Permanent Service is defined as no less than scheduled, once a month pickup, unless local government ordinances require more frequent service or unless putrescibles are involved.         Note 4:       Recycling debit/credit (if applicable) is:<\$0.57> (R) per compacted yard.         Note 5:       The charge included in this rate for recycling is \$ 8.80 per yard.         Accessorial charges assessed (lids, unlocking, unlatching, etc.)       Gate charge \$1.40         Recycling service rates on this page expire on: July 31, 2013       Issued by:         Issue Date:       June 17, 2013       Effective Date: August 1, 2013													
Note 2:       Rates named in this item apply for all hauls not exceeding 10 miles from the point of pickup to the disposal site. Excess miles will be charged for at \$1.40 per mile or fraction of a mile. Mileage harge is in addition to all regular charges.         Note 3:       Permanent Service is defined as no less than scheduled, once a month pickup, unless local government ordinances require more frequent service or unless putrescibles are involved.         Note 4:       Recycling debit/credit (if applicable) is:<\$0.57> (R) per compacted yard.         Note 5:       The charge included in this rate for recycling is \$ 8.80 per yard.         Accessorial charges assessed (lids, unlocking, unlatching, etc.)       Gate charge \$1.40         Issued by:       Connor Vander Zalm, Sr. Market Analyst         tssue Date:       June 17, 2013       Effective Date: August 1, 2013	Pickup Ra	ate											
Issue Date: June 17, 2013 Effective Date: August 1, 2013	Note1: Note 2: Note 3: Note 4: Note 5: Accessorial	Rates named in thi to the disposal site mile. Mileage harg Permanent Service government ordina Recycling debit/cree The charge include charges assessed (I	s item apply for a . Excess miles we le is in addition to is defined as no noces require mo dit (if applicable) ed in this rate for ids, unlocking, u	all hauls not ex vill be charged o all regular cha o less than sche re frequent sen o is:<\$0.57> (R) recycling is \$ 8	ceeding 10 mil for at \$1.40 pe arges. eduled, once a vice or unless   ) per compacte	es from the poi r mile or fractic month pickup, putrescibles are	on of a unless local	Rec	cycling service	rates on this pa	age expire on:	July 31, 2013	
	Issued by:	Connor Vander Za	m, Sr. Market Ar	nalyst									
	Issue Date:			-		(For Of	fficial Use Only	)		E	ffective Date:	August 1, 2013	
Docket No. TG- Date: By:	Docket No.	TC		Date:		By:							

		<u>SUB</u>	7/3/13									
Tariff No. <u>4</u>					8th Re	evised Page No. 30						
Company Name/Permit Number: Registered Trade Name(s)	Company Name/Permit Number:       Rabanco LTD & Rabanco Recycling, Inc. G-12         Registered Trade Name(s)       Lynnwood Disposal, Allied Waste Services of Lynnwood											
	Item 106 Contain	or Sonvico	Dumped in	Company's V	ohiclo							
	Compacted Material											
Rates stated per container, per pickup												
Service Area: As defined in Appendix A & B												
NOTE: The rates on this page apply to compactors with compaction ratios of up to 3.5 to 1.												
				r Type of Cont								
Permanent Service	2 Ya	ird 3	Yard 2	1 Yard	6 Yard							
Monthly Rent (if applicable)		<b>A a a a</b>	<b>.</b>	<b>*</b> 100.00	<b>A</b> 070 (0							
First Pickup		\$97.76	\$141.09	\$188.29	\$279.42							
Each Additional Pickup Special Pickups		\$97.76 \$97.76	\$141.09 \$141.09	\$188.29 \$188.29	\$279.42 \$279.42							
Temporary Service		\$97.76	\$141.09	\$100.29	φZ79.4Z							
Initial Delivery												
Pickup Rate												
Rent Per Calendar Day												
Rent Per Month												
<ul> <li>Note 1: The charge included in this rate for recycling is \$ 8.80 per yard. Description/rules related to recycling recycling program are shown on page 26.</li> <li>Note 2: The charge included in this rate for yardwaste is \$ <u>n/a</u>. Description/rules related to yardwaste program are shown on page <u>n/a</u>.</li> <li>Note 3: Recycling debit/credit (if applicable) is:&lt;\\$0.57&gt; (R) per compacted yard.</li> <li>Note 4: Customers will be charged for service requested even if fewer units are picked up on a particular trip. No credit will be given for partially filled cans. No credits will be given if customer fails to set receptacles out for collection.</li> </ul>												
Issued by: Connor Vander Zalı	n, Sr. Market Analyst											
Issue Date: June 17, 2013				Ef	fective Date: Au	ugust 1, 2013						
		(For Offic	ial Use Only)									
Docket No. TG	Date: _			By:								